
Declined Donations for January 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Northern Dance Academy Trust 3 months rent and hall hire $2,821.00 $0.00 A, H

Tai Tokerau Principals Association Essential web based e-learning and communication software
programme $21,390.00 $0.00 I

Kaingaroa School Board Of Trustees iPad replacements $5,773.05 $0.00 F, J

Awhina Hoiho Partial costs of horse herd maintenance and display, and
promotional material $4,127.68 $0.00 H

Northern Community Family Service 2018 rent and liability insurance $6,397.00 $0.00 A

Northland Tuis Leisure Marching Team New marching jackets $2,087.50 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Whangarei Boys' High School Library shelving $2,705.95 $0.00 G, L

Whangarei Boys' High School Basketballs $1,706.00 $0.00 G, L

Squash Northland Develop a Northland Regional Squash facilities plan $5,600.00 $0.00 C

Te Kowhai Print Trust Administration salary $18,225.00 $0.00 C

Whangarei Boys' High School Y12 Geography Tongariro trip - Transport $3,043.48 $0.00 G, L

Whangarei Boys' High School Master toolkit $8,695.65 $0.00 G, L

Northland Football Club Incorporated Club's ground rental for 2018 season $1,195.65 $0.00 E

Whangarei Boys' High School Social Studies Waitangi trip - transport $1,191.30 $0.00 G, L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 04 - Albany

Harbour Sport Trust Traffic management costs for Shore to Shore 2019 $4,000.00 $0.00 G

Friends of Okura Bush Incorporated Main band / musical act $1,500.00 $0.00 D, G

Orewa Tennis Club Incorporated Court fence maintenance $7,587.60 $0.00 A

Parent To Parent Auckland Wages $8,190.00 $0.00 C, F

East Coast Bays' and Districts Cricket Club Incorporated Club Treasurer's contract costs $1,500.00 $0.00 C

CatsnCare Desexing programme $8,500.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Warkworth Theatre Group Incorporated New LED lighting and control systems $5,000.00 $0.00 I

Woodhill Sands Trust Light off-road utility vehicle $6,956.52 $0.00 G

20 Feb 2019 16:31:26 Page 1 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Matakana Tennis Club Incorporated Synthetic turf for three tennis courts $6,000.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 05 - North Shore

North Shore Budget Service Incorporated Research - innovative, strength-based approaches to creating
financial resilience in communities $9,600.00 $0.00 G

Transformation Academy Trust Hiring three social workers and community care workers $9,600.00 $0.00 F

North Shore Music Theatre Incorporated Sound system and installation for our clubrooms $6,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Great Potentials Foundation MATES mentee/mentor pairings $45,000.00 $0.00 G

Cancer Society Of New Zealand Auckland Northland Division Incorporated Replacement pool car for the Volunteer Driving service - New Nissan
Qashqai $27,178.17 $0.00 G

Cerebral Palsy Society of New Zealand Incorporated 1 x COGY xs, m and L with higher handle set $15,850.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Baradene College Board Of Trustees SLR 2.1 coxless pair boat and double sculling wings $15,600.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Waiheke United Association Football Club Incorporated Partial costs of the Club Secretary Salary $7,500.00 $0.00 C

Jonesy's Youth Foundation Training tops $2,000.00 $0.00 I

Living Theatre Charitable Trust Sound system $14,121.48 $0.00 G

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Training Manager's salary $35,000.00 $0.00 C, G

North Harbour Triathlon Club Incorporated Surf life saving $4,165.00 $0.00 E

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 08 - Manukau

Mangere East Primary School Year 7 and 8 camp $15,000.00 $0.00 A

Ambury Park Centre Incorporated Chiropractor, supplies of founderguard and annual visit of the equine
dentist $4,105.25 $0.00 A

Indian Association Of New Zealand Incorporated Fire rating works $34,850.24 $0.00 L

Akoteu Falamasiva Preschool Audit fee $8,500.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Habitat For Humanity Greater Auckland Limited
Equipment ad materials - commercial washer and dryer, two irons
and ironing boards, four sewing lamps and bulbs, and 5000m
curtain tape

$21,303.60 $0.00 G

Cockle Bay Tennis Club Incorporated Two annual Tennis Auckland affiliation fees $5,000.00 $0.00 C

20 Feb 2019 16:31:26 Page 2 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Papakura Rugby Football Club Incorporated Club costs - Electricity, insurance, security, building inspection, water
rates, telephone/internet, stationery/postage and cleaning/laundry $39,696.00 $0.00 A

Puhinui School Board of Trustees Shade cover over the quad and swimming pool $349,450.00 $0.00 B

Papakura Central School Board Of Trustees Bikes in schools programme $25,000.00 $0.00 A

Early Discoveries Charitable Trust Board Playground equipment $11,134.51 $0.00 G

Te Whakaora Tangata Cost of hiring detachable cabins $5,878.07 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 10 - Franklin

Surf Life Saving Kariaotahi Incorporated IRB engine $6,276.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Thames Croquet Club Incorporated Completion of spray programme $4,140.00 $0.00 A, N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Contribution towards shipping container $3,449.00 $0.00 B, L

Tui Park Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards prizes for the club's bowls tournament $2,000.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

Eastlink Tennis Trust Incorporated Signage for tennis centre $4,321.00 $0.00 A

Waikato Youth Empowerment Trust Travel and adventure camp costs $15,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Destination Cambridge Incorporated Personal computer for front desk $1,530.87 $0.00 J, N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated) Operational costs - Chief Executive Office wages $60,000.00 $0.00 C, F

Papamoa Community Surf Rescue Base Trust Contribution towards the costs of the construction phase of surf
rescue base and mixed use facility $200,000.00 $0.00 A, B

Coastguard Eastern Region Incorporated Contribution towards operational costs $50,000.00 $0.00 B, E

Argos Gymnastic Club Incorporated Senior Gymnastic Coach Salary $43,680.00 $0.00 B, C

Te Wharekura o Mauao New school van and trailer $52,460.87 $0.00 B, C

Tauranga Regional Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated New flooring as part of kitchen rennovation $11,468.69 $0.00 B, L

20 Feb 2019 16:31:26 Page 3 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Bay Twisters Incorporated Operating costs for 2019 including: insurance, rates, water,
accounting services and electricity $9,995.52 $0.00 B, C

Pyes Pa Road School BOT Contribution towards replacement classroom furniture $5,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

BAY OF PLENTY TOUCH ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Accommodation for 6 Junior Teams entered into the Touch NZ Junior
Nationals in Rotorua. $21,966.50 $0.00 B

Rangiwewehi Charitable Trust WiFi project linking a Marae, Kohanga Reo and wider community $22,000.00 $0.00 B

Mamaku Home and School Association Incorporated Contribution towards community swimming pool complex $100,000.00 $0.00 B

Reporoa College BOT Rock climbing equipment $3,050.95 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Contribution towards delivery of player development programme $5,855.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

St Johns College Hastings Charitable Trust Contribution towards football uniforms $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Contribution towards a mower $27,590.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated Four months pool lane hire $15,778.27 $0.00 G

Napier Sailing Club Incorporated Contribution towards full time coordinator position $20,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Stratford Eltham Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated New rugby jerseys, socks, shorts and netball uniforms $5,738.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Wanganui Dog Training Club Incorporated New agility equipment $4,471.20 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

FAHS-Feilding High School BOT Contribution towards costs associated with resurfacing of Multisport
turf and netball courts $84,650.00 $0.00 A, B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

20 Feb 2019 16:31:26 Page 4 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Palmerston North Golf Club Incorporated New spraying unit for golf course $56,174.00 $0.00 L

PTC Trust Indigenous Sparks project $72,806.65 $0.00 F

Youthline Central North Island Incorporated Salaries of two employees $92,430.00 $0.00 C

Ruahine Kindergarten Association Incorporated Costs of two bus excursions $500.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Levin Bridge Club Incorporated New noticeboards and new blinds and drapes in the Clubrooms $5,267.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 44 - Porirua City

North City Country Music Club Incorporated Speaker monitors and microphones $3,786.00 $0.00 A

Youth Development Trust Wellington Contribution towards an adventure camp $30,000.00 $0.00 A

Porirua City United Softball Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation for tournament in Auckland $15,445.16 $0.00 A

Coastguard Central Region Incorporated Dash cams for vessels in regions' fleet $18,960.00 $0.00 A

The Plimmerton Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards the installation of a new artificial green at the
club $25,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 45 - Upper Hutt City

Demons Softball Club Upper Hutt Incorporated Season fees $2,591.70 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Waterloo School Board of Trustees Contribution towards the cost of installing solar panels $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Port Nicholson & Poneke Cycling Club Incorporated Contribution towards Velodrome Resurfacing Project $24,930.48 $0.00 B

Wellington College BOT Panels and spotlight hire for a show in March 2019 $5,000.00 $0.00 G

Tawa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards rugby training equipment, balls and medical
supplies $7,000.00 $0.00 A

Clyde Quay School BOT Installation of two sunshade sails $4,280.00 $0.00 B

Wellington High School and Community Education Centre One Waka Ama boat for students and one Waka Ama boat for a coach $18,000.00 $0.00 G

Wellington Fire Service Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards hire of Levin Golf Club course for an event $2,000.00 $0.00 B

Kapi-Mana Bridge Club Incorporated New dealing machine and associated equipment $7,919.64 $0.00 A

Bellevue School Board of Trustees Contribution towards terracing costs for playground $20,000.00 $0.00 B

The Malaghan Institute of Medical Research Biomedical Research Unit animal food and bedding costs for three
months $16,049.30 $0.00 C

Wellington Access Broadcasting Society Incorporated Contribution towards upgrading equipment in live broadcast and
recording studios $15,000.00 $0.00 G

20 Feb 2019 16:31:26 Page 5 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Porirua Grand Traverse Trust Event flags, traffic management, printing, competitor timing services
as per resolution $18,100.55 $0.00 A

Maranui Surf and Life Saving Club Incorporated Accommodation and Entry Fees for sport competition $13,355.00 $0.00 A

Western Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated Two new chiller cabinets $8,930.00 $0.00 C

Capital Diamond Sports Foundation Two leased automobiles with graphic advertising logos $13,717.28 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 14

TLA 48 - Masterton District

Friends of the Anzac Memorial Bridge Kaiparoro Incorporated Public liability insurance, sound system, chairs and postage, printing
costs of newsletter and programmes $1,076.25 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 50 - South Wairarapa District

Eventing Central Districts Course designer fees for horse trials $2,817.50 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Life Linc Nelson Incorporated Designing, developing and printing a new brochure/rack card $450.00 $0.00 G

Nelson Rowing Club Incorporated Contribution towards salaries for three assistant rowing coaches. $15,000.00 $0.00 C

Inclusive Sport Trust Coordinator wages for a year starting Feb 2019 - Feb 2020. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

The Basketball Development Nelson Trust Contribution towards basketball coaching program costs and
salaries associated. $20,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Marlborough Boys' College Build an outdoor exercise area $12,484.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 55 - Buller District

Westport Kindergarten Association Incorporated Roof repairs and painting costs. $16,228.00 $0.00 B, G

Buller Basketball Association Incorporated Administration Manager wages for a part time position $15,400.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 56 - Grey District

Greymouth Golf Club Insurance $8,937.87 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 57 - Westland District

Hokitika Bowling Club Inc Annual power charges $1,200.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

20 Feb 2019 16:31:26 Page 6 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Ashley Rugby Football Club Incorporated Training equipment $978.96 $0.00 J

Ohoka Rugby Football Club Incorporated Erect lights and replace bulbs for our existing floodlights. $4,187.89 $0.00 B

New Zealand Paramedic Education and Research Charitable Trust Career Expo costs promoting para medicine. $28,000.00 $0.00 B

North Canterbury Sport and Recreation Trust New equipment - 4 treadmills $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Mothers Supporting Mothers Trust Coordinator wages and salary. $8,250.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Seed The Change | He Kakano Hapai Hepatitis C awareness program. $17,470.00 $0.00 J

Pigeon Bay Boating Club Incorporated Six Optimist Junior Sail Boats. $25,454.70 $0.00 B

Union Rowing Club Incorporated Purchase of new rowing boat for training and racing. $24,465.60 $0.00 B

Sumner Bays Union Trust Contribution towards two employees salary and wage $20,281.60 $0.00 C

Canterbury Rowing Association Incorporated Replacement of tow vehicle $25,000.00 $0.00 C

South New Brighton Tennis Club Contribution towards tennis court repairs, damage resulting from
2011 earthquake. $40,000.00 $0.00 J

Parklands Christchurch United Softball Club Incorporated Playing uniforms $4,200.00 $0.00 B

Fairleigh Kindergarten Incorporated Removal and replacement of bark in the play area. $8,973.00 $0.00 B

Olympia Gymnastic Sports Incorporated Safety matting and coach spotting blocks $4,090.00 $0.00 G

Strengthening Linwood Youth Trust Tents, sleeping bags and shelter $3,091.84 $0.00 B

Akaroa Community Health Trust Capital build of the elder care beds at the new health care centre in
Akaroa $100,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 11

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Darfield Rugby Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards rugby training gear. $6,886.01 $0.00 A

Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated Purchase playing gear, refer to red tab for resolution $6,500.00 $0.00 A

Sheffield Tennis Club Repair and repaint tennis courts $7,500.00 $0.00 B

Canterbury Rodeo Association Incorporated Contribution towards fencing for event $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Kirwee Model School New Playground Equipment $39,295.00 $0.00 B

Prebbleton Rugby Football Club (Incorporated) New furniture and chairs for club room. $15,000.00 $0.00 A

Lincoln Volunteer Fire Brigade Purchase of vehicle, canopy, drawer system and front mounted winch
with associated accessories $52,512.14 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 64 - Timaru District

The Waimataitai Community Trust Replace soft-mat surfacing of community adventure playground $49,890.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 68 - Waitaki District

20 Feb 2019 16:31:26 Page 7 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Cycling Waitaki Incorporated Club clothing, website design and hosting safety cones, safety vests
and traffic management training $7,278.09 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 70 - Queenstown-Lakes District

Aspiring Athletes Club Incorporated Contribution towards athletic track and field equipment. $15,000.00 $0.00 A

Mount Aspiring Netball Club Contribution towards uniforms and netball equipment. $7,139.25 $0.00 A

Otago Womens Evergreen Softball Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation to attend National Womens
tournament $2,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

The Otago Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Operational costs $5,000.00 $0.00 A

West Harbour Pony Club Incorporated Specialized jump pole trailer $3,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA National

New Zealand Squash Incorporated Participation Manager salary $23,750.00 $0.00 C

New Zealand Comedy Trust Venue hire $31,780.00 $0.00 N

New Zealand Grand Prix Hydroplane Driver's Club Incorporated All safety and rescue paramedics for both events $18,200.00 $0.00 N

New Zealand Golf Incorporated Essential computer hardware $33,728.00 $0.00 G

Royal New Zealand Yacht Squadron Incorporated One RIB's safety and support boat $64,030.00 $0.00 N

New Zealand Sikh Womens Association Incorporated Wages for 12 weeks $7,200.00 $0.00 C

Parent To Parent New Zealand Incorporated National Operations Managers salary $26,250.00 $0.00 C

Horse Of The Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited Show jumping Hawkes Bay Services and equipment $10,000.00 $0.00 L

New Zealand Karate Organisation Kyokushinkaikan Incorporated Running costs of 5 2019 squad trainings $11,613.00 $0.00 N

New Zealand Bridge Foundation Coaching fees $1,200.00 $0.00 G

New Zealand Canoe Polo Association Incorporated Canoe polo coaching promotional video $5,000.00 $0.00 G

Autism New Zealand Incorporated Delivery of the 2019 Education programme and development of new
education courses $400,000.00 $0.00 L

New Zealand Family And Foster Care Federation Inc 3 months rent for the National office $13,965.57 $0.00 G

New Zealand Cricket Museum Project design plan costs $50,000.00 $0.00 N

New Zealand Indoor Bowls Incorporated Accommodation $10,000.00 $0.00 G

Equestrian Sports New Zealand Incorporated National Three day eventing championships - Medical, paramedic
and ambulance services $8,160.00 $0.00 L

Te Ohaakii a Hine - National Network Ending Sexual Violence Together Develop and produce resources that promote messages about
Ending Sexual Violence in Aotearoa $7,177.00 $0.00 B

New Zealand Deaf Rugby Football Union Incorporated Flights, accommodation, rental car and rugby park hire $5,428.69 $0.00 B

Friendship New Zealand Incorporated Printing and distributing hard copies of the highlights magazine $4,482.50 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 19

20 Feb 2019 16:31:26 Page 8 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 159

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

20 Feb 2019 16:31:26 Page 9 of 9



Declined Donations for January 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Bay of Plenty Youth Development Trust Fitness equipment $60,000.00 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 1

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

20 Feb 2019 16:30:20 Page 1 of 1


	PublishedDeclined_PubCharity-2019 Jan1
	PublishedDeclined_PubCharity-2019 Jan2



